- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

Application of Rocky Mountain Power for a Deferred Accounting Order Regarding Insurance Costs

DOCKET NO. 23-035-40

ERRATUM SCHEDULING ORDER AND NOTICE OF HEARING

ISSUED: September 13, 2023

There was an error in the recent Scheduling Order and Notice of Hearing

("Order") issued on September 13, 2023. On page one of the Order, **SCHEDULE**, row

eight reads as follows:

Hearing	Wednesday, January 10, 2024, beginning at 9:00 a.m., Fourth Floor Hearing Room 403, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah

It should read:

Hearing	Wednesday, January 17, 2024, beginning at 9:00 a.m., Fourth Floor Hearing Room 403, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, September 13, 2023.

<u>/s/ Michael J. Hammer</u> Presiding Officer

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg PSC Secretary DW#329811

DOCKET NO. 23-035-40

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on September 13, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By Email:

Data Request Response Center (<u>datareq@pacificorp.com</u>, <u>utahdockets@pacificorp.com</u>) PacifiCorp

Ajay Kumar (<u>ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com</u>) Jana L. Saba (<u>jana.saba@pacificorp.com</u>) Carla Scarsella (<u>carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com</u>) Rocky Mountain Power

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@agutah.gov</u>) Patrick Grecu (<u>pgrecu@agutah.gov</u>) Robert Moore (<u>rmoore@agutah.gov</u>) Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Madison Galt (<u>mgalt@utah.gov</u>) Division of Public Utilities

Alyson Anderson (<u>akanderson@utah.gov</u>) Bela Vastag (<u>bvastag@utah.gov</u>) Alex Ware (<u>aware@utah.gov</u>) Jacob Zachary (<u>jzachary@utah.gov</u>) (<u>ocs@utah.gov</u>) Office of Consumer Services

Administrative Assistant